








VIOLATIONS
Based upon direct observations made by Robert J. Wagner during the course of his
November 5, 2014 inspection of the above-named facility, the lilinois Environmental Protection
Agency has determined that Respondent has violated the lllinois Environmental Protection Act
(hereinafter, the “Act”) as follows:
(1) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)

(2014).

(2) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in open burning, a violation of Section 21(p)(3) of the Act, 415 ILCS
5/21(p)(3) (2014).

(3) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in deposition of standing or flowing waters open burning, a violation of

Section 21(p)(4) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(4) (2014).

(4) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in deposition of general construction or demolition debris: or clean
construction or demolition debris, a violation of Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415 ILCS
5/21(p)(7) (2014).

CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2014), Respondent is
subject to a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000.00). If Respondent elects not

to petition the lllinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty specified above shall be due
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PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Respondent has the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in
accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31/1 (2014). If Respondent elects to contest
this Administrative Citation, then Respondent shall file a signed Petition for Review, including a
Notice of Filing, Certificate of Service, and Notice of Appearance, with the Clerk of the lllinois
Pollution Control Board, State of lilinois Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500, Chicago, lllinois
60601. A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the lilinois Environmental Protection
Agency's Division of Legal Counsel at 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,
lllinois 62794-9276. Section 31.1 of the Act provides that any Petition for Review shall be filed within
thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative Citation or the lllinois Pollution

Control Board shall enter a default judgment against the Respondent.
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Lisa Bonnett, Director
lllinois Environmental Protection Agency

Prepared by: Susan E. Konzelmann, Legal Assistant
Division of Legal Counsel
lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544















6. ltems marked with an "NE" were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

Revised 3/6/2012 (Open Dump - 3)

























































CORPORATION FILE DETAIL REPORT

. Status

Entity Name . BEAN'S TAP, INC,

kf * File Number

Entity Type

i Type of Corp

) Incorporation Date
. {Domestic)

Agent Name

| 04/25/2006

| State

| LLINOIS

OHN JMCCARTHY

! Agent Change Date

04/25/2006

Ageht Street
. Address

: Agent City

45 EAST SIDE SQUARE
| SUITE 301

| GANTON

. Agent Zip

- 61520

| President Name & Addresa

| EDGAR E SEWARD 20206
| NORTH GALE ROAD GUBA
61427

Loel427:

| EDGARESEWARDZ0208

-1 NORTH GALE ROAD CUBA

. Duratlion Date

.| PERPETUAL

- Annual Report Filing

| 03/18/2014

j Date o

Return to'the Search Scraen

BAGK TO CYBERDRIVELLINGIS COM HOME PAGE

‘ For Year

12014

(Gne Certificate per Transaction)






